                      YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR ISO 9001                          YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR ISO 9001
Gear Units, M-N Series
Operating Instructions
Edition 09/2009
OIMEX 0103/0909
YILMAZ REDUKTOR
Operating  Instruction
M Series

 Operating  Instruction
M Series
Type Designation
3,0kW - 29rpm - 48,86 - MN373   -  A09
Power (kW) Output
Speed(rpm)
Ratio (i) Motor Size
Examples
58,09-MN373-A08
10,15-NN373-A08
 MN373 foot mounted type geared with  IEC80 B5 motor connection flange.
NN373 i=10,15, flange mounted type geared unit with IEC 80 type B5 flange
Detailed M/N series gear units designation for ordering
(This Designation is different from the short nameplate designation)
2 -Unit Designation
a- Detailed unit designation
MN -Foot mounted type with IEC flange without motor
NN -Flange mounted type with IEC flange without motor
MT- Foot mounted without motor
NT- Flange mounted without motor
Type
A07- IEC 71 B5
A08- IEC 80 B5
A09- IEC 90 B5
A10- IEC 100 B5
A11- IEC 112 B5
A13- IEC 132 B5
A16- IEC 160 B5
A18- IEC 180 B5
A20- IEC
200 B5
A22- IEC 220 B5
A25- IEC 250 B5
10,15-NT373
NT373 i=10,15, flange mounted type geared unit with solid input shaft
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR
07
 Operating  Instruction
M Series
Type Designation
b- Nameplate, unit designation
Nameplate unit designation is a short abbreviation from the detailed designation
A sample name plate for M/N Series
Abreviations:
Type. : Type of gearbox
S/N: Serial Number of gear unit as;  year/order no-Ex
IP..: Enclosure
P : Max. Allowed Power
M2: Output torque
n1: Input speed
n2: Output speed
FR2: Max. allowed radial load at output shaft
FR1: Max. allowed radial load at input shaft
FA2: Max. allowed axial load at output shaft
FA1: Max. allowed axial load at input shaft
Oil: Filled  oil inside the gear unit
Qty.: Oil quantity
M.pos.: Mounting Position.
Ta: Ambient Temp
ATEX sign (EN 13463-1):
Group: Only II, not for underground use
Catagorie; 2GD for gas and  dust.
Ignation Class
Temperature Class
Max. allowed surface temperature
II  2GD   c,k  T4 / T120 C
o
16n :rpm 2 rpm1 :n 1400
R1
A1
B3 TaM.Pos.:
A2
R2
F
F
Oil Qty
N F
N F:
:
:
190
9542
VG 220
ºC: -20/+40
N
N
lt:
-
-
:
:
4
MN373-A09  / 2GD:Type
P kW 2M:1,5 Nm: 843
S/N.:  04 / 2251 - EX
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR A.S.
Beylikdüzü SAN - BIR  Bulvari  1.Bölge  3.Cadde No:18
34900 Büyükçekmece / IST. / TURKEY
IP65
II  2GD  c,k  T4 / T120 ºC
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR
08
 Operating  Instruction
M  Series
Part Designation
1- Pinion 9- Key 17- Oil Seal 25- Circlip 33- Bolt
2- Housing 10- Pinion Shaft 18- Circlip 26- Bearing 34- Cover Plate
3- Plug 11- Bearing 19- Bearing 27- Pinion Shaft 35- Eye Bolt
4- Circlip 12- Circlip 20- Spacer 28- Key 36- Plug
5- Bearing 13- Closing Cap 21- Gear 29- Gear